Also, The City agrees to assume and bear the entire cost and expense of the
installation and/or repair of curb ramps which are necessary to ensure
compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act.  

The share of the cost of the LPA is now estimated in the amount of Four Hundred
Eighty One Thousand Six Hundred Nine and ---- 13/100 Dollars, ($481,609.13), but
said estimated amount is to be adjusted in order that the LPA’s ultimate share of said
improvement shall correspond with said percentages of actual costs when said actual
costs are determined; and

WHEREAS, The Director of Transportation has approved said legislation

[...]

estimate of cost and expense for improving the above described highway and has
transmitted copies of the same to this legislative authority; and 

WHEREAS, The LPA desires the Director of Transportation to proceed with the
aforesaid highway improvement.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved:

I. That the estimated sum, of Four Hundred Eighty One Thousand Six
Hundred Nine and ---- 13/100 Dollars, ($481,609.13) is hereby
appropriated for the improvement described above and the fiscal officer is
hereby authorized and directed to issue an order on the treasurer for said
sum upon the requisition of the Director of Transportation to pay the cost
and expense of said improvement.